Rettur	56	1508
WEST	RN BANK	
Lun	Center	8106
PO	lox 860	OTOO
OR Bay	OR 074	
		V

일을 줄 말 들었다. ''

出口 计运行行 计自由数据

# LINE OF CITEDIT MORTGAGE

## Naximum A is ount to Be Advanced Pursuant to Line of Credit Agrees rent: \$ 35.000.00

## TERM: Five Yesirs , but the Term may be

renewed or extended as provided in the Line of Credit Agreement

THIS INDENTURE, made this\_

October \_\_day of \_\_\_\_

19.00 between

は「は酸素」は影響に行ったが非モニッシュの単分子の

Vol.<u>mag</u> Page **21451** Vol.<u>mag</u> Page 22441

Lowis I. Hagelstein and Western BANK, an Oregon banking corporation, herein called "Mortgagor", and Western BANK, an Oregon banking corporation, herein called "Mortgagee",

Contraction and the second

WITNESSETH:

For value received by the Mortgagor from the Mortgagee, the Mortgagor does hereby grant, bargain, mortgage and convey unto the Mortgagee all the following described property situated in <u>Klamath</u> County, Oregon, to-wit:

S. Same

行,就能够着到槽板和外心的。

#### Reference Exhibit - Attachment A 99 P

la per la la parte de la substance de la companya de la parte de la companya de la companya de la companya de l La persona de la companya de la comp

16月1日南部的高兴的东西的东西的11月1日南部的11月

出行。此后,而且是是自己的问题。14月2日,我们就是是一个

A Same

31s:

East 17 Ban of the lat 用11%起意为副性的学习同じ运用服务目的 用于你们的问题,但是不可能的问题。" Renard particular Shine Andrew ·外国大人和教育

目的後年上海市的自然的自然的自然的是非常有关的正式。 

together, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances now or hereafter thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, including but not limited to roads and easements used in connection with the premises; also, all fixtures, buildings and parts of buildings situated upon said property, including but not limited to electric wiring and fixtures; furnace and heating system, water heaters, fuel storage receptacles; plumbing, ventilating, water and irrigating systems; screens, doors; window shades and blinds, shutters; cabinets, built-ins, linoleums and floor coverings, built-in stoves, ovens, garbage disposals, air conditioners, refrigerators, freezers, dithwashers; and all other fixtures now or hereafter installed in or on the premises: and any shrubbery, flora or timber now growing or hereafter planted or growing thereon; and any and all replacements of any one or more of the foregoing items, in whole or in part, all of which are hereby declared to be appurtenant to the land; and all the rents, issues and profits arising from the mortgaged property.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the Mortgagee, its successors and assigns forever.

的复数正确的复数

The Mortgagor does hereby covenant to and with the Mortgagee that the Mortgagor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the said real property, that he is the absolute owner of all items of property described hereinabove, that the said property is free from encumbrances of every kind and nature, other than 的 的复数动物 the following permitted encumbrances(s):

None

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against the lewful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever.

A STATE AND A STATE

and the state of the This conveyance is intended as a mortgage to secure performance of the covenants and agreements herein contained, and to secure the payr ent of all and interest if not sooner paid shall be due and payable under the Line of Credit Agreement upon expiration of the term set forth above, but the Line of Credit Agreement may be renewed or extended as provided therein.

This Mortgage is also given as security for the payment of any and all other indebtednesses, obligations or liabilities of the Mortgagor to the Mortgage now existing or hereafter arising, matured or to raature, absolute or contingent and wherever payable, including but not limited to such as may arise from endorsements, guarantees, acceptances, bills of exchange, promissory notes, or paper discounted by the Mortgagee or held by the Mortgagee, or we taken as security for any loans or advances of any kind, sort or description whatsoever.

The interest rate, payment terms and balance due under the Line of Credit Agreement or any note(s), or any other agreement evidencing any indebtedness of Mortgagor to Western Bank (ill of which are secured hereby) may be indexed, adjusted, renewed or renegotiated in accordance with the terms of the Line of Credit Agreement, note s) or other obligation(3).

T

20

8

ana an

20



1. That Mortgagor will pay, when due, the indebtedness hereby secured, with interest as prescribed by said line of credit agreement, and will pay, when duc, all other sums secured lureby, and all taxes, lichs and utility charges upon said premises, or for services furnished thereto. In addition thereto, he will pay, at the time of payment of each installment of principal and interest, such amount as Mortgagee shall estimate to be sufficient to produce, at least one month prior to the time when payment thereof shall become due, the amount of (a) axes, assessments and other governmental rates and charges against said premises (herein all called "taxes") and (b) premiums upon insurance against loss or damage to said premises (said amounts being referred to hereinafter as "loan trust funds"). If the sums so paid shall be less than sufficient for said purposes, Nortgagee will also pay, upon demand, such additional sum as Mortgagee shall deem necessary therefor. If Mortgagor desires a "package" plan of insurance which includes coverage in addition to that required under this mortgage, Mortgagee may, at its option, establish and administer a reserve for that purpose. If the package plan reserve is not sufficient to pay the renewal premium on a package plan policy, then Mortgagee may use such reserve to pay premiums on a policy covering only risks required to be insured against under this mortgage and allow the package plan policy to lapse. Mortgagee shall, upon the written direction of Mortgagor, and may, without such direction, apply suma paid by Mortgagor and held by Mortgagee to the purposes aforesaid; but the receipt of such suras shall not, in the absence of such direction, impose any duty upon Mortgagee to disburse the same or relieve Mortgagor from his covenants to pay said obligations or to keep the premises insured. Mortgagee may, from time to time, establish reasonable service charges for the collection and disbursement of premiums on package-type insurance policies. Mortgagee shall not, whether or not service charges at e imposed, be subject to any liability for failure to transmit any premiums to any insurer or by reason of any loss growing out of any defect in any insurance policy. At Mortgagee's option. Mortgagee may apply all loan trust funds directly to the payn ent of the principal balance then unpaid on the indebtechnesses secured hereby; if Mortgagee elects so to do, Mortgagee is authorized to pay taxes, insurance premiums on the mortgaged property and ill other charges which would ctherwise be payable from the loan trust fun is, when the same become due and payable, and Mortgagee may then add the amount of any such payment to the principal balance then unpaid on the indebtednesses secured hereby, each such payment to bear interest as provided in the line of credit agreement mentioned hereinabove.

12 Lan Castan an Anna Anna Anna Tao anna Chuinn An Faoiltean An

2. That Mortgagor will not commit or parmit strip or waste of the said premises, or any part thereof, that Mortgagor will keep the real and personal property hereinabove described in good order and repair and in tenantable condition; that Mortgagor will promptly comply with any and all municipal and governmental rules and regulations with reference thereto; that Mortgagor will not cut or permit the cutting or removal of any limber without the written consent of Mortgagee, that if any of the said property be damaged or destroyed by any cause. Mortgagor will immediately reconstruct or repair the same so that, when completed, it shall be worth not less than the value there of at the time of such loss or damage; provided, that if such loss or damage shall be caused by an hazard covered by insurance payable to Mortgagee, the obligation of the Mortgagor to repair or reconstruct shall not actise unless the Mortgage chall consent to the application of the insurance proceeds to the expanse of such reconstruction or repair.

3. That Mortgagor will, at his own cost and expense, keep the building or buildings now or hereafter upon said premises, together with all personal property covered by the lies hereof, insured against loss by fire and

4.79、美国的10万个。

against loss by such other hazards as the Mortgagee may from time to the require, in one or more insurance companies satisfactory to or designated by the Mortgagee in an aggregate amount not less than the amount of the indebtedness hereby secured (unless the full insurable value of such building or buildings is less than the amount hereby secured, in which event the Mortgagor shall insure to the amount of the full insurable value); that all policies of insurance upon said premises, including policies in excess of the amount hereinabove mentioned and policies against other hazards than those required, shall contain such provisions as the Mortgagee shall require and shall provide, in such form as the Mortgagee may prescribe, that loss shall be payable to the Mortgagee; that all such policies and receipts showing full payment of premiums therefor shall be delivered to and retained by the Mortgagee during the existence of this mortgage: that at least 5 days prior to the expiration of any policy or policies he will deliver to the Mortgagee satisfactory renewals thereof together with premium receipts in full; that if any policy or policies shall impose any condition upon the liability of the insurer or shall contain any "average clause" or other provision by which the insurer may be liable for less than the full amount of the loss sustained, he will, as often as the Mortgagee may require, provide the Mortgagee with all such evidence as it may request concerning the performance of such condition or the existence of any facts or the value of the property insured and, if it shall appear to the Mortgagee that the insurance is prejudiced by the acts or omissions of the Mortgagor or that the coverage is inadequate, the Mortgagor will do such acts and things and obtain such further insurance as the Mortgagee may require; that the Mortgagee may, at its option, require the proceeds of any insurance policies upon the said premises to be applied to the payment of the indebtedness hereby secured or to be used for the repair or reconstruction of the property damaged or destroyed.

21452

22442

的过去时的 化化合物 化合物 化合物 化合物

4. Mortgagor will pay when due all amounts which are or may become a lien upon the property prior to this mortgage, including, without limitation, any permitted encumbrance set forth above.

5. That in case the Mortgagor shall fail, neglect or refuse is  $\pm \infty$  or perform any of the acts or things herein required to be done or performed, the Mortgagee may, at its option, but without any obligation on its part so to do, and without waiver of such default, procure any insurance, pay any taxes or liens or utility charges, make any repair, pay any amounts due under any lien or encumbrance which are or may become a lien on the property prior to this mortgage, or do any other of the things required, and any expenses so incurred and any sums so paid shall bear interest at 12% per annum, or at the rate of interest set forth in the line of credit agreement mentioned above, whichever is greater, and shall be secured hereby.

6. The entire indebtedness of Mortgagor secured hereby, including all unpaid principal and unpaid interest, shall be immediately due and payable if all or any part of the above described property is sold, transferred assigned, further encumbered, or alienated.

7. That, if any default be made in the payment of the principal or interest of the indebtednesses hereby secured or in the performance of any of the covenants or agreements of this mortgage, the Mortgagee may, at its option, without notice, declare the entire sum secured by this mortgage due and payable and foreclose this mortgage.



8. That, in the event of the institution of any sult or 1 tion to foreclose this mortgage, the Mortgagor will pay such sum an the trial court and any appellate court may adjudge reasonable as attorney's lices in connection therewith and such further sums as the Mortgagee shall have paid or incurred for costs and disbursements in such suit or action, extensions of abstracts or title searches or examination fees in connection therewith, whether or not final judgment or decree therein be entered and all such sums are secured hereby and shall bear interest from the date paid or incurred by Mortgages or from the date of judgment, whichever occurs first, at the rate set forth in the line of credit agreement mentioned above; that in any such suit, the court may, upon application of the Mortgagee and without regard to the condition of the property or the adequacy of the security for this indebtedness hereby secured and without notice to the Mortgagor or any one else, appoint a receiver to take possession and care of all said mortgaged property and collect and receive any or all of the rents, issues and profits which had theretofore arl ien or accrued or which may arise or accrue during the pendency of such suit; that any amount so received shall be applied toward the payment of the dubt secured hereby, after first paying therefrom the charges and expenses of such receivership; but until a breach or default by the Mortgegor in one or more of his covenants or agreements herein contained, he may reriain in possession of the mertgaged property and retain all rents actually paid to and received by him prior to such default.

9. The word "Mortgagor", and the language of this instrument shall, where there is more than one Mortgagor, be construed as plural and be binding jointly and severally upon all Mortgagors and the word "Mortgagee", shall apply to any holder of this mortgage. Masculine pronouns include feminine and neuter. Subject to the limitations in this mortgage on transfer of the property by Mortgagor, all of the covenants of the Mortgagor shall be binding upon his heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns and inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of the Mortgagee. No condition of this mortgage shall be deemed waived unless the same be expressly waived in writing by the Mortgagee. Whenever any notice, demand, or request is required by the terms hereof or by any law now in existence or hereafter enacted, such notice, demand or request shall be sufficient if personally served on one or more of the persons who shall at the time hold record title to the property herein described or if enclosed in a postpaid envelope addressed to one or more of such persons or to the Mortgagor at the last address actually furnished to the Mortgagee or at the mortgaged premises and deposited in any post office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the Mortgagor has executed this mortgage on the date set forth above.

Turis & lagelater STATE OF OREGON Klamath County of 89 October: 31 \* \* \* LEWIS L. HACELSTEIN AND NONA B. HAGELSTEIN \* \* \* Personally appeared the above-named and acknowledged the foregoing instrument when their voluntary act and deed, Before met (Notary Sett Notary Public for Oregon. 7-9-93 My Commission Expires: Munin



#### DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon:

Section 18, Township 37 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian:

W/SE/ EXCEPTING THIRMFROM a portion in the NW/SE/ of Section 18, Township 37 S., R. 9 E.W.M., more particularly described as follows: Commencing at a point on the North line of the NW/SE/ of said Section 18 which is 240- feet Easterly from the Northwest corner thereof; thence South at right angles to said line a distance of 150 feet; thence East parallel with said North line 120 feet; thence North at right angles a distance of 150 feet to said North line; thence West along said North line 120 feet to the place of beginning.

SELSW and that portion of the NELSW lying South and East of the Southerly right of way line of the Old Dalles California Highway right of way and that portion of Lot 3 lying South and East of the Old Dalles California Highway and North and East of Old Fort Road.

Hagelstein raB. No.

Hagelstein

Re-recorded to correct error in legal description

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath

Filed for record at request of:

Klamath County Title Co. on this \_\_\_\_\_ 6th \_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_. \_ A.D., 19 89 at 4:20 o'clock \_\_\_\_ P.M. and duly recorded in Vol. \_\_\_<u>M89</u>\_\_ of Mortgages Page 21451 Eve County Clerk Juline Mullindore Deputy. INDEXFD THE OF ORE

SS.

21454

22444

### STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.

Filed for record at request of		Title Co the 20th day	
of /	A.D., 19 89 at <u>3:10</u> Mortgages	o'clock PM., and duly recorded in Vol M89	
	<u> </u>	on Page <u>22441</u> Evelyn Biehn County Clerk	
FEE \$20.00		By Daulene Muslendare	